Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0284-HR/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND ROBERT CASWELL INVESTIGATIONS TO
PROVIDE INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this grf 2 %] day of 5329\-0-/ 2017, by

and between SANTA FE COUNTY, (hereinatter referred to as “Counfy”), and ROBERT
CASWELL INVESTIGATIONS, (hereafter referred to as “the Contractor”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Procurement Code, the County procured an Agreement dated
July 6, 2015 with Contractor (the “Agreement”) for the provision of professional services for the
Human Resources Department; and

WHEREAS, Article 15, “NO ORAL MODIFICATIONS: WRITTEN AMENDMENTS
REQUIRED,” of the Agreement allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in
writing executed by the parties hereto; and

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 extended the term of the Agreement to July 6, 2017 and
increased compensation by $75,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $150,000; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2 Santa Fe County wishes to extend the term of the
Agreement from July 7, 2017 to July 7, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed between the parties that Agreement No. 2015-0284-
HR/MM be amended as tollows:

1. ARTICLE 4 (Effective Date and Term), adding a subparagraph “(b)” to read;

(b.) Amendment No. 2 extends the term of this Agreement from July 7, 2017 to July 7,
2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
No. 2015-0284-HR/MM as of the date first written above.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

i £O)) Ylée. Lo R7 77
Kéatherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved as to form

M S G217
Gregory S. Shaftér ~ Date

Santa Fe County Attorney




vmwendment No. 2 1o Agreement Mo, 2015-0284-HR/MM

Fingnge Department Approval

o ; Val Forad
i sl r -’
Alpn e VL
- - - if
Jon D, Mova ) Dale

Finance Department Direclor

TONTRACTOR:

oyl
L i g 7T cg-32747?
{Signaiure) Jate

Gl istt orm G PETTIL
{Print Name)

CO - ed N E i?_:’f.,l/ﬁ_mﬂ —
{Print Title)



